	RM PTO-1595 TRA			ORDATION		
	To the Commissioner of Patents				Atty. Docket:	<u>3074-58</u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			nd address of receiving par		
	Mu-Lan HUANG 5.	-2-02	Name:	Taiwan Fu Hsing	g Industrial Co.,	Ltd.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(Foreign Add	lress: <u>No. 55-10, Beec</u>	hou Rd.	
Yes X No				Kangshan Chen	•	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Kaohsiung Hsie	n, Taiwan, R.O.O	<u>. 2</u>
	X Assignment Men Security Agreement Cha	rger ange of Name	Domestic A	ddress:		136495
	Execution Date: <u>April 25, 2002</u>		City:	State	ZIP	104
			Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attac	ched? Yes	X No
	Additior	nal numbers attached?	Yes	X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
	Name: Dennison, Schultz & Doug	gherty				
	612 Crystal Square 4		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>4</u>	0.00	
	1745 Jefferson Davis Highway					
	1745 Jefferson Davis High	iway	X Enclo			
	1745 Jefferson Davis High Arlington, Virginia 22202-		Auth	orized to be charged to dep		
			8. Deposit	orized to be charged to de		
	Arlington, Virginia 22202-		8. Deposit	orized to be charged to dep		
	Arlington, Virginia 22202- Telephone No.: (703) 412-1155		Authors 8. Deposit a (Attach d account):	orized to be charged to de		t
9.	Arlington, Virginia 22202- Telephone No.:(703) 412-1155 Facsimile No.:(703) 412-1161 Statement and signature.	-3417 DO NOT USE 7	Authors Author	orized to be charged to departed to depart of the construction of this page if	paying by deposi	
9.	Arlington, Virginia 22202- Telephone No.: <u>(703) 412-1155</u> Facsimile No.: <u>(703) 412-1161</u>	-3417 DO NOT USE 7	Authors Author	orized to be charged to departed to depart of the construction of this page if	paying by deposi	
9.	Arlington, Virginia 22202- Telephone No.: (703) 412-1155 Facsimile No.: (703) 412-1161 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	-3417 DO NOT USE 7	Authors Author	correct and any attached	F paying by deposi copy is a true cop	
9.	Arlington, Virginia 22202- Telephone No.: (703) 412-1155 Facsimile No.: (703) 412-1161 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	-3417 DO NOT USE 7 , the foregoing information the foregoing information Signa	Authorse Aut	correct and any attached	paying by deposition of the second se	of to 3000064 IOI38795

PATENT REEL: 012859 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Mu-Lan HUANG			
	(2)			
(1—5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)			
	(4)			
	(5)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar $($1.00)$ and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(6) Insert name of Assignee (6) Taiwan Fu Hsing Industrial Co., Ltd. No. 55-10, Beenchou Rd., Kangshan Chen, Kaohsiu				
(7) Insert address of Assignee	No. 55-10, Beenchou Rd., Kangshan Chen, Kaohsiung Hsien, (7) <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as			
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY FOR A DOOR LOCK			
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Foreign Application or Case No.			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>April 25, 2002</u>			
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed			

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of & Doublerty identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

		-	LLIA KIZ	NITE / AND
				MU'LAN
(2)	Date	_Name of Inventor	······	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(4)	Date	_Name of Inventor	<u>, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
(5)				
	RECORDED: 05/02	2/2002		REEL: 012859 FRAME: 0323